

Standing Way  
Eaglestone  
Milton Keynes  
MK6 5LD  
01908 660033  
www.mkuh.nhs.uk

**Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Monday 29<sup>th</sup> July 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

**1.Name, number or department email address for those responsible for the management of the CHP units across the Trust jurisdiction.**

Please forward any enquiry to [anthony.marsh@mkuh.nhs.uk](mailto:anthony.marsh@mkuh.nhs.uk) in the first instance

**2. Number of CHP units in situ' (regardless of operational or otherwise) across the jurisdiction, and which site they are at.**

Two units at Standing Way, MK6 5LD.

**3. Engine size of all the CHP units, (eg 150kw) (this can be found on service documentation or a panel on the front of the unit housing itself)**

1.	CHP Model:	501024 - E150 CHP 150KWe
2.	CHP Manufacturer:	ENER-G (Centrica Business Solutions)
3.	Engine Manufacturer:	MWB
4.	Model Serial number:	8BZg
5.	Engine Serial number:	
6.	Controller interface /HMI:	E-Vision Control panel
7.	Year of Manufacture:	21/03/2004
8.	CHP Run Hours:	103,738 (29/02/24)

1.	CHP Model:	502481 - E230 CHP 230KWe
2.	CHP Manufacturer:	ENER-G (Centrica Business Solutions)
3.	Engine Manufacturer:	CA Components

4.	Model Serial number:	ENERG- 230
5.	Engine Serial number:	CACV12AA0201DK
6.	Controller interface /HMI:	E-Vision Control panel
7.	Year of Manufacture:	27 <sup>th</sup> March 2014
8.	CHP Run Hours:	48724 (29/02/24)

**4. Contract End Date/s and current service provider for any service contracts currently in place.**

Centrica. Currently expired, looking to renew for a further 12 months.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.